UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: FIFTH THIRD BANK

When Recorded Return To: LIEN RELEASE FIFTH THIRD BANK 38 FOUNTAIN SQUARE PLAZA MD# 1MOBB1 CINCINNATI, OH 45273



Doc#: 0719901111 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/18/2007 09:00 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

FIFTH THIRD BANK #:012? 10)851233007 "LOCKE" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN'S that FIFTH THIRD BANK (CHICAGO) holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by LOUISE F KUCHURIS, A Sin'GLE PERSON, originally to FIFTH THIRD BANK (CHICAGO), in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 05/29/1002 Recorded: 06/17/2003 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0316833011, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal:

UNIT 1605 AND PARKING SPACE 403 IN KINZIE PARK TOWER CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

LOT 22 IN KINZIE PARK SUBDIVISION BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS, BLOCKS AND VACATED STREETS AND ALLEYS IN WABANSIA IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/2 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 27, 1999 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 99712460, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED DECEMBER 13, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00980340, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID, A 3 SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND BY-LAWS FOR KINZIE PARK HOMEOWN' LPC ASSOCIATION RECORDED MAY 27, 1999 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 99514088.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 17091120180000

Property Address: 501 N CLINTON #1605, CHICAGO, IL 60601

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

FIFTH THIRD BANK (CHICAGO) On July 9th, 2007

Rachel Smith, Supervisor

5 - y

P - Z

ユータ

MO

0719901111 Page: 2 of 2

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Ohio **COUNTY OF Hamilton**

On July 9th, 2007, before me, VOLDIA I. SALAZAR-RIVERA, a Notary Public in and for Hamilton in the State of Ohio, personally appeared Rachel Smith, Supervisor, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

VOLDIA I. SALAZAR-RIVERA Notary Expires: 09/18/2008

Prepared By:

CINCI Charline Lay, FIFTH THIRD BANK 5050 KINGSLEY DRIVE, CINCINNATI, OH 45263 800-972-3030